06-29-2007

VER SHEET

103421361

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

P

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Hartmut Schaub Ingo Schulze

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich, Germany 81739

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: 06/20/2007

4. Application number: Patent Application No. Unassigned

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should

be mailed:

Craig J. Loest **BSH Home Appliances Corporation** 100 Bosch Blvd New Bern, NC 28562

Total number of applications involved: One

Signature 7.

Craig J. Loest

Registration No. 48,557

Name of Person Signing

06/27/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000108 11793942

04 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 5

PATENT REEL: 019510 FRAME: 0853

Attorney's Docket No. 2004P02110WOUS

PATENT

For: XI U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: X Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor):		
	Marienfelder Chaussee 25a	DE
Hartmut Schaub	Berlin 12349	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Ulmenallee 7	DE
	Röntgental/Zepernick	
Ingo Schulze	16341	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE:		
BSH Bosch und Siemens	Carl-Wery-Str. 34	
Hausgeräte GmbH	München	
The second of Academic Control of Academic Con	81739	
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address	
^		
Nationality		
Naucranty		
and the successors, assigns and legal represen	tatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of	fthe following:	
the entire right, title and interest		
an undivided percent (_%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possession	ns	
(check the following box if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries, includ	ing all rights to claim priority	
in and to any all improvements which are disclo-	sed in the invention entitled:	
METHOD FOR IMPR	EGNATING TEXTILES	

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in

Page 1

(b)	U.S. provisional patent application serial no filed on
	via Express mail label No
(c)	International application no. PCT/ filed on
(d)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:	>	100 Page	(Aller)	
Hartmut Schaub	Thest	e of Inventor	rol 1	2.06.200
	Signatur	e of Inventor	Date	of Signing
Ingo Schulze				
	 Signatur	s of inventor	Date	of Signing

Notarization or Legalization Pages Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facia evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Attorney's Docket No. 2004P02110WOUS

PATENT

For: 🗵 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: 🖾 Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):	Marienfelder Chaussee 25a	DE
	Berlin 12349	
Hartmut Schaub		
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Ulmenailee 7	DE
lana Cabulas	Röntgental/Zepernick	
Ingo Schulze	16341	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE:	0 1144 - 01 04	
BSH Bosch und Siemens	Carl-Wery-Str. 34	
Hausgeräte GmbH	München	
A	81739	
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address	
German		
Nationality	<u> </u>	·
and the successors, assigns and legal represen	tatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of	f the following:	
the entire right, title and interest		
□ an undivided percent (%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possession	ns	
(check the following box if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries, includi	ng all rights to claim priority	
in and to any all improvements which are disclosi	. ,	
10 and an emprovement which are displo-	ou in the invention charge.	
METHOD FOR IMPR	EGNATING TEXTILES	

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in

(a) The patent application attached hereto.

Page 1

(b)		U.S. provisional patent application serial no filed on	
		via Express mail label No	
(c)		International application no. PCT/ filed on	
(d)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
	_		

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
79 A-G	06-20-07
Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
	79 44

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facle evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Page 2

RECORDED: 06/21/2007